

	COMPONENT	QII		COMPONENT	GIT
1.	Track Mits. Pajero NM-NP Right Hand Side	x1	6.	Rivet	x18
2.	Track Mits. Pajero NM-NP Left Hand Side	x1	7.	4.9 mm Drill Bit	x1
3.	Track Nut Plate	x6	8.	M6 Hex Screw	x12
4.	M6 Washer	x12	9.	End Cap Front Left & Rear Right	x2
5.	M6 Spring Washer	x12	10.	End Cap Front Right & Rear Left	x2







28-13-008-Rev3



Using a Rivet Gun, punch each Rivet starting from the rear of the vehicle working consecutively forwards, as shown.





Thoroughly clean exposed roof channel at front of Tracks using an Automotive Degreaser before refitting roof trim.

To conceal exposed roof channel at front of Tracks, cut to length the original roof trim removed in Step 1. Measure out the required length by positioning the trim along roof channel. The front needs to be measured so the end of trim sits under windscreen rubber. Use a pencil to mark reference line. Remove trim from vehicle and cut to length using a Fine Tooth Hacksaw. Liberally apply an Automotive Adhesive to roof channel then refit trim piece. The trim must butt up against the Track End Cap. Wipe off any excess adhesive with a damp cloth and allow to dry.





IF INSTALLING LockNLoad ROOF RACKS, CONTINUE ON STEP 15

IF INSTALLING LockNLoad PLATFORM, NOW SWITCH TO YOUR PLATFORM INSTRUCTIONS

ļ

BAR INSTALLATION

REMOVE END CAPS FROM BARS





	-	following LockNLoad Height Packer Kits to ensure all three Bars are level:					
Γ	HEIGHT PACKER REQUIREMENTS FOR THIRD BAR						
		ckNLoad Height Packer 4 pack					
L	Rear Bar 1 x Lo	ckNLoad Height Packer 4 pack					
NOTE - Onl		ght Packer Kits can be used as they contain ne correct Screws					
you want the F	Sefore beginning Front and Rear B	Bar installation, identify where along the Tra ars fitted. 700 mm between Bars.	ack				
	≥ 70	00 mm					
BAR PLACEME	ENT						
shown in the p	revious Step. Tal	over Nut Plates, ensuring spacing is correct & care not to damage vehicle. Position Legs curely positioned on Nut Plates within Track	5				
		THE THE SAME					



CHECK BAR SLOT MEASUREMENTS

Place Bars on flat surface with legs facing upwards, as shown. Take appropriate measures to avoid scratching the product and surface.

Identify slot on each Bar end. Using a Tape Measure, record Leg to underside slot distance of each bar in the table (right). Ensure measurement is taken from the centre of the Legs as shown.

х

X = X

Y = Y

Z = Z



The ends of each bar should be the same measurement respectively, if not, loosen M8 Set Screws and repeat Steps 21-26.





Х

Z

BAR SLOT COVERS (INSIDE LEG)

From the LockNLoad Bar Kit, cut Bar Slot Covers as per measurements recorded in the previous Step and press into the underside channel of Bar ends as shown.





NOTE - Bar Slot Covers to be inserted with flat side visible



BAR SLOT COVERS (OUTSIDE LEG)

Measure the Bar channel outside of the Legs and subtract 20 mm from this measurement.

Using the remaining pieces of Slot Cover from the previous Step, cut to this length and press into the underside channel of each Bar end as shown.











www.yakima.com.au www.yakima.com

YAKIMA AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD

17 Hinkler Court Brendale, QLD 4500 Australia 1800 143 548

YAKIMA PRODUCTS, INC.

4101 Kruse Way Lake Oswego, OR 97035-2541 USA 888 925 4621